



ADDENDUM III

SOLICITATION NO.: P124399875DLN	SOLICITATION NAME: Piston Coring Deployment and Recovery System (PCDR) For Regional Class Research Vessels (RCRVs)
ADDENDUM NO.: III	DUE DATE AND TIME: JANUARY 20, AT 3:00 PM, PT
DATE: SEPTEMBER 28, 2021	ADMINISTRATIVE CONTACT: DEANNE LAHAIE-NOLL

The purpose of this Addendum III is to provide modifications to the Request for Proposals (RFP) P124399875DLN. Addendum III modifies the RFP by revising the Addendum II pdf. document title by removing the word "Draft", and by correcting two instances of an inaccurate PCDR Request for Proposals number entered on Addendum II and one instance on Addendum I.

The Solicitation named above is hereby modified as follows:

A. P124399875DLN - PCDR - Addendum I.

- 1. SOLICITATION NO.:**
 - a. Delete:**
"P123399875DLN"
 - b. Replace with:**
"P124399875DLN"
 - c. Reason for revision:** To correct the PCDR Request for Proposal number by changing the fourth digit from "3" to "4".

B. P124399875DLN - PCDR - Addendum II.

- 1. Document title of Addendum II pdf. is revised as follows:**
 - a. Delete:**
"P124399875DLN – PCDR – Draft Addendum II 092421.pdf"
 - b. Replace with:**
"P124399875DLN – PCDR – Addendum II 092421.pdf"
 - c. Reason for revision:** To correct the pdf. document title by removing the word "Draft".

2. **SOLICITATION NO.:**
 - a. **Delete:**
“P123399875DLN”
 - b. **Replace with:**
“P124399875DLN”
 - c. **Reason for revision:** To correct the PCDR Request for Proposal number by changing the fourth digit from “3” to “4”.
3. B. Request for Proposal Revisions.
 - a. **Delete:**
“P124399875 - Request for Proposals – PCDR is modified as follows”.
 - b. **Replace with:**
“P124399875DLN - Request for Proposals – PCDR is modified as follows”
 - c. **Reason for revision:** To correct the PCDR Request for Proposal number by adding “DLN” at the end of the number.

Entities are not required to return addenda with their responses but are responsible to make themselves aware of, obtain, and incorporate into their responses any information contained in addendums.